
 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A SIXTH AMENDMENT TO 
THE AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF PLACER FOR 
BOOKING AND JAIL SERVICES EXTENDING THE TERM OF 
THE AGREEMENT FROM JULY 1, 2023 TO JUNE 30, 2024 
AND INCREASING THE REIMBURSEMENT AMOUNT FROM 
$ 502,648 TO $ 517,727 

 
WHEREAS, Nevada County provides certain booking and jail services to Placer County 

under an Agreement first executed on June 13, 2017, per Resolution 17-253, allowing for the 
option to renew annualy based on mutual written agreement; and 
 

WHEREAS, Resolution 18-298 approved an amendment to the Agreement to increase the 
reimbursement rate to $446,598 and extended the term for one year with an expiration date of 
June 30, 2019; and 
 

WHEREAS, Resolution 19-441 approved an amendment to the Agreement to increase the 
reimbursement rate to $459,996 and extend the term for one year with an expiration date of June 
30, 2020; and  
 

WHEREAS, Resolution 20-249 approved an amendment to the Agreement to increase the 
reimbursement rate to $473,796 and extended the term for one year with an expiration date of 
June 30, 2021; and 
 

WHEREAS, Resolution 21-522 approved an amendment to the Agreement to increase the 
reimbursement rate to $488,008 and extended the term for one year with an expiration date of 
June 30, 2022; and 
 

WHEREAS, Resolution 22-317 approved an amendment to the Agreement to increase the 
reimbursement rate to $502,648 and extended the term for one year with an expiration date of 
June 30, 2023; and 
 

WHEREAS, Nevada County and Placer County desire to extend their contract for one (1) 
additional year for the period of July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024 and increase the annual 
reimbursement from $502,648 to $517,727. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors, of the 
County of Nevada, State of California, that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby 
authorized to execute, on behalf of the County of Nevada, that Amendment No. 6 to the 
Agreement between Nevada County and Placer County, entitled Agreement for Booking and Jail 
Services between Placer County and Nevada County to extend the term of the agreement by one 
year for the period of July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024, and increase the annual reimbursement 
amount due Nevada County, from $502,648 to $517,727. 
 

Revenue: 0101 20304 154 4261 452191 


